

Amar Chand vs. State of H.P. & another

Execution Petition No. 308 of 2022

12.12.2022 Present: Mr.Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Ms.Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Notice. Ms.Seema Sharma, learned Deputy Advocate General, appears, waives and accepts service of notice on behalf of the respondents and seeks time to file response/compliance affidavit. Be filed, as prayed, within three weeks.

List on 06.01.2023.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

December 12, 2022
(Purohit)