

Amar Chand Vs. State of H.P. & another.

Execution Petition No. 308 of 2022

6.1.2023

Present: Mr.Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Harinder Singh Rawat, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Reply stands filed. Rejoinder thereto, as prayed, be filed within four weeks.

List on **21st March, 2023.**

6th January, 2023
(Keshav)

(Vivek Singh Thakur),
(Judge)