

Amar Chand vs. State

Exe.Petition No. 308 of 2022

21.03.2023 Present: Mr. Rakesh Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajesh Mandhotra, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent.

Further two weeks' time, as prayed, is granted to file rejoinder. List for consideration after two weeks.

March 21, 2023
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge