

Amar Chand vs. State of H.P. & others

Ex. Petn. No. 308 of 2022

18.10.2023

Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Pratush Sharma, Addl. A.G., for the
respondents.

More time sought to file rejoinder. Be filed
on or before the next date.

List on 22.11.2023.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

18th October, 2023
(kck)