

**Amar Chand vs. State of H.P & anr.**

**Execution Petition No.308/2022**

22.11.2023 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rakesh Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.  
Rejoinder, as prayed, be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

22<sup>nd</sup> November, 2023  
(CS)