

Amar Chand vs State of H.P. and another

**CWP No. 308 of 2022**

09.10.2025 Present: Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General  
with Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Assistant Advocate General,  
for the respondents-State.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that one  
more opportunity be granted to the petitioner to file the rejoinder.

Let needful be done within two weeks.

List on 30.10.2025.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

October 09, 2025  
(narender)