

**Amar Chand Vs. State of H.P. & anr.  
Exe. Pt. No. 308 of 2022.**

**30.10.2025** Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Order dated 09.10.2025 not complied with. Be  
complied with within a period of two weeks. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

October 30, 2025  
(Shivank Thakur)