

Amar Chand vs. State of H.P. and another

Execution Petition No.308 of 2022

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur and Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocate Generals, for the respondents-State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted one more opportunity to file rejoinder. In case, no rejoinder is filed, the execution petition shall be decided on the basis of the material already existing on record.

List on **22.04.2026**.

March 23, 2026

(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**